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Area Location 
Map
8111 Broadway East
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Future Land 
Use Map
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Surrounding 
Zoning & 
Existing Uses 
Map
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8111 BROADWAY E

5

EXISTING BUILDING
FRONT FACADE

PROPOSED BUILDING
FRONT FACADE



Master Concept Plan
PRINCIPAL USES
Banks & Financial Institutions (No Drive-Thru)
Broadcast Studio, Commercial Radio and Television
Drugstore, Pharmacy
Medical or Dental Lab
Office, General Business
Office, Medical
Outpatient Care Facilities
Personal Services, Groups I and II
Retail Sales, Groups I and II
Utility, Minor

ACCESSORY USES
Accessory Uses/Recreation Facilities – Decks & similar facilities
Automated Teller Machine (ATM)
Bike Parking Rack
Electric Vehicle (EV) Level 1 or 2 Charging Station
Fences/Walls
Outdoor Display of Merchandise (Accessory to Retail Use Only)

6



SCHEDULE OF DEVIATIONS
1. A Deviation from LDC Section 3-705.C Intensity and Dimensional Standards, which requires a 20-foot building setback to 

the east property line to permit a 14.5 foot building setback from the East property line. 

 This deviation was previously approved for 16 feet and is now requested at 14.5 feet to accommodate an architectural 
“wrap” of the building.

2. A Deviation from LDC Section 3-705.C Intensity and Dimensional Standards, which requires that parking or internal roads 
or drives be located a minimum of 20 feet from the east property line to permit the existing driveway and parking lot to 
be located 15 feet from the East property line.

 There is no change to this deviation except to the Land Development Code section number.

3. A Deviation from LDC Section 5-406.B.3 Buffer Types, which requires a Type C buffer to be a minimum of 20 feet wide 
with 10 trees and 30 shrubs per 100 linear feet with an 8-foot high solid wall to permit a 14.5 foot wide Type C buffer 
along the East property line with the wall located 10 feet from the property line, and to permit the “wall” to be made of 
PVC or similar material.

 This deviation was previously approved for 15 feet and is now requested for 14.5 feet.
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4. A Deviation from LDC Section 5-304.B.3 Cross-Access Between Adjoining Developments, which requires that adjacent 
commercial uses must provide interconnections for automobile, bicycle, and pedestrian traffic and that all adjacent parking lots 
must connect, to permit that the subject property not provide a vehicular interconnect or shared access to the adjacent 
property to the north and west.

 When this was approved in 2020 a pedestrian interconnection with stairs was required. This is proposed to be removed 
because it cannot be made ADA compliant.

5. A  Deviation from LDC Section 5-506 Appearance, which requires that all fences and fence walls on each property be of uniform 
materials, design, and color to permit both the existing chain link fence and proposed buffer wall to be of different materials, 
design and color than the existing chain link fence.

 The proposed change to the already approved deviation would eliminate two words: and gate. The applicant is removing the 
chain link fence and gate separating the building from the rear parking area and dumpster.

6. A Deviation from LDC Section 5-304.A.1.A Connection Separation, which requires a connection separation distance of 330 feet 
on Collector Roads to permit a connection separation distance of 265± feet to the nearest residential driveway to the east and 
298± feet to U.S. 41 to the west.

 This is an approved deviation and only the Land Development Code section number is being updated.

SCHEDULE OF DEVIATIONS
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TRAFFIC IMPACT ANALYSIS
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PEAK A.M. & PEAK P.M. 
TRAFFIC DISTRIBUTION
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SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT
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Paving, Grading 
& Drainage Plan
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Stormwater 
Drainage

Stormwater flows from site 
to existing drainage swale 
along Broadway, travels east 
to culvert under Broadway at 
railroad tracks, flowing south 
to the Estero River and on to 
Estero Bay.
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UTILITIES
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Existing Utilities
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Potable water along Broadway E.
Ex. Septic & Drain Field in NE corner of 
property.

Development does not meet threshold for
Mandatory connection to sanitary sewer.
1. Max of 4,800 sf gross floor area;
2. Generates less than 5,000 gpd;
3. Is not located adjacent to or within 50’ of a
      connection point;
4.   Does not consist of more than 5 lots      

located less than 1/4 mile from a point of          
connection; and

5.   Central sewer lines will not be available
      within 90 days of issuance of a D.O. 



ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS
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8111 BROADWAY E

17

EXISTING BUILDING
FRONT FACADE

PROPOSED BUILDING
FRONT FACADE



8111 BROADWAY E.
South Elevation

Front Facade 

18



8111 BROADWAY E. 
East Elevation – Façade Only
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8111 BROADWAY E.
East Elevation with 8’ high wall & Landscape Buffer 
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8111 BROADWAY E. 
West Elevation

Planning, Zoning & Design Review 
Board – May 14, 2024
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8111 BROADWAY E.
North Elevation - Rear 

Planning, Zoning & Design Review 
Board – May 14, 2024
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MATERIALS

CEMENT TILE   METAL AWNING  CORBEL BRACKET
EAGLE – CAPISTRANO   COLOR: SW6131 CHAMOIS  (HIGH DENSITY EPS FOAM

3773 WALMUT CREEK BLEND       WITH TRIMSTONE COATING)
TAN – ORANGE – DARK BROWN         
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MONUMENT SIGN & DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE



SITE AMENITIES
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BUFFER WALL -
EAST PROPERTY LINE
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PROPOSED EAST WINDOWS LINE OF SIGHT GRAPHIC
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FLOOR PLAN

Planning, Zoning & Design Review 
Board – May 14, 2024
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DCI2024-E001
8111 
BROADWAY E. 
Planning, Zoning & Design Review 
Board – May 14, 2024
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DCI2024-E001
8111 
BROADWAY E. 
Planning, Zoning & Design Review 
Board – May 14, 2024
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LANDSCAPE PLANS
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Landscape Plan
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Color Rendered Landscape Plan
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Plant List
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OPEN SPACE DIAGRAMEXISTING TREE EXHIBIT
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QUESTIONS
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